A.A. Meetings
Sunday, April 23rd

Time Title Room
7:15-  Living Sober Meeting Rockwell A
8:15  Eileen F.,, Townshend
a.m.
8:30- Step 11 Rockwell B
9:30 Marge M., Bennington
a.m.
8:30- Daily Reflections Rockwell C
9:30  Terri A., Bennington
a.m.
9:45- Closing Speaker Meeting Manchester
11:00 Chair: Dennis M., Burlington
a.m. Speaker: J. Buck R., DE

Speaker: Heidi D., FL
11:00- Convention Close Rockwell

11:15 Convention Chair: Andy C. A&B
a.m.

Area 70 Convention Information

Hospitality Room
Come relax and enjoy fellowship and refreshments
with new and old friends.

Friday 3:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Saturday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Sunday 7:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m.

Registration Desk
Friday 3:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Manchester
Saturday 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m.  Lobby

7

Please complete the Evaluation Form
for a chance to win free registration for the
2024 Area 70 Vermont Convention

*** SAVE THE DATE ***

Area 70 Vermont
58th Annual Convention

April 19 - 21, 2024

Equinox Resort and Spa
Manchester Village, Vermont

&

Elevator is available. Ask for assistance
at the Registration Desk.

Area 70 Vermont

57th Annual
Convention

April 21, 22, 23, 2023

Equinox Resort & Spa
3567 Main Street
Manchester, Vermont

A.A. Meetings, Friday, April

Time

4:00-
5:00

5:15-
6:15
p.m.

6:30-
7:30
p.m.

7:45-
9:00
p.m.

9:30-
10:30
p.m.

10:45-
11:45
p.m.

21st
Title Room
Embracing Powerlessness Rockwell A
Theresa C., NJ
No Matter What Rockwell A
Dennis M., Burlington
Dinner Buffet Colonnade

(Advanced Purchase Required)

Opening Speaker Meeting Manchester
Welcome: Andy C., Convention Chair
Meeting Chair: Lisa E., Area Chair
Speaker: Tammy W., Corrections Chair
Speaker: Jim T., Alt. Delegate

Romancing Resentment Rockwell B
Holly A., Barre
Young People’s Meeting Rockwell C

Charlie P.
(All are welcome)



Time

7:15-
3:15
a.m.

3:30-
9:30
a.m.

3:30-
2:30
a.m.

9:45-
10:45
a.m.

11:00-
12:00

Noon-
1:00
2.m.

1:00-
2:00
2.m.

A.A. Meetings
Saturday, April 22nd

Title Room
Relationships in Recovery Rockwell A
Trudging the Road to Happy Destiny

Diane S., Dennis R., RI

Just Whose Hand is the Manchester
“Hand of AA*?

Lisa E., Jericho

Daily Reflections Rockwell A
Marge M., Terri A., Bennington

Sharing Experience, Strength  Rockwell A
and Hope - We Agnostics

Marc M., Mt. Holly

Big Book Meeting Rockwell B
Daulton M., Essex Junction

Outreach in PI/CPC Rockwell C
Kyle E., South Burlington

Social Media and Anonymity Rockwell A
Shari M., Shaftsbury

The Sanity Clause Rockwell B
Joya B., South Burlington

Young People’s Meeting Rockwell C
Charlie P, South Burlington

Lunch Buffet Battenkill

(Advanced Purchase Required)

A.A. Myths & Misunderstanding Rockwell A
Bob R., Shelburne

Does your Group Have a Greeter?
Todd W., Weston Rockwell B

Safety in Meetings Rockwell C

Janet A., Essex Jct.

Time
2:15-
3:15
p.m.

2:15-
3:15

2:15-
3:15

3:30-
4:20

3:30-
4:20

4:30-
5:30

4:30-
5:30

4:30 -
5:30

6:00-
7:00

7:15

7:30-
8:45

A.A. Meetings
Saturday, April 22nd

Title Room
Amends - Stand Tall or Crawl  Rockwell A
Karen R., Waterbury
What Size is Right Size? Rockwell B
Jane S., North Bennington
Freedom Behind the Walls- Rockwell C
Corrections
Tammy W., Colchester
Play: Dorothy Goes to the Manchester
International Convention
Jim T., Montpelier
Our 3 Legacies-Post Rockwell A
Pandemic
Vance S., Montpelier
Old Timers Meeting Manchester
Phil C., Huntington

(All are Welcome)

Is God in the Coffee Pot? Rockwell A

Jason and Gwen P., Winooski

How Much am | Willing to Give in Service?
Julie G., Waterbury Rockwell B

Banquet Colonnade
(Advanced Purchase Required)

Doors Open for Speaker Meeting
Speaker Meeting Colonnade
Chair: Andy C., Jamaica

Speaker: Tom R., MD
Countdown: John Y., MA

A.A. Meetings
Saturday, April 22nd

Time Title Room

9:00 Ice Cream Social Manchester
Genevieve W., Burlington Lobby
Marc M., Mt. Holly

9:30- Dance with DJ Farkus Manchester

Midnight

9:30 - Does AA Have Too Many Rockwell A

10:30 Rules?
Craig G., Colchester

Al-Anon Meetings
Saturday, April 22nd

. Time Title Room
. 8:30-
£ 9:30
D a.m.

Left to Your Own Devices Bennington

. 9:45-
: 10:45
S a.m.

One Day at a Time Bennington

11:00- Detachment with Love
: Noon

Bennington

 1:00-
- 2:00
L p.m.

Step One Bennington



