## A.A. Meetings Sunday, April 23rd

Time	Title	Room
7:15- 8:15 a.m.	Living Sober Meeting Eileen F., Townshend	Rockwell A
8:30- 9:30 a.m.	Step 11 Marge M., Bennington	Rockwell B
8:30- 9:30 a.m.	Daily Reflections Terri A., Bennington	Rockwell C
9:45- 11:00 a.m.	Closing Speaker Meeting Chair: Dennis M., Burlington Speaker: J. Buck R., DE Speaker: Heidi D., FL	Manchester
11:00- 11:15 a.m.	Convention Close Convention Chair: Andy C.	Rockwell A & B

## **Area 70 Convention Information**

#### **Hospitality Room**

Come relax and enjoy fellowship and refreshments with new and old friends.

Friday 3:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Saturday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Sunday 7:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m.

## **Registration Desk**

Friday 3:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Manchester Saturday 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. Lobby



Please complete the Evaluation Form for a chance to win free registration for the 2024 Area 70 Vermont Convention

## \*\*\* SAVE THE DATE \*\*\*

Area 70 Vermont 58th Annual Convention

April 19 - 21, 2024

Equinox Resort and Spa Manchester Village, Vermont



Elevator is available. Ask for assistance at the Registration Desk.

# Area 70 Vermont 57th Annual Convention

April 21, 22, 23, 2023

Equinox Resort & Spa 3567 Main Street Manchester, Vermont

# A.A. Meetings, Friday, April 21st

Time	Title	Room
4:00- 5:00	Embracing Powerlessness Theresa C., NJ	Rockwell A
5:15- 6:15 p.m.	No Matter What Dennis M., Burlington	Rockwell A
6:30- 7:30 p.m.	Dinner Buffet (Advanced Purchase Requir	Colonnade ed)
7:45- 9:00 p.m.	Opening Speaker Meeting Welcome: Andy C., Convention Meeting Chair: Lisa E., Area C Speaker: Tammy W., Correction Speaker: Jim T., Alt. Delegate	hair
9:30- 10:30 p.m.	Romancing Resentment Holly A., Barre	Rockwell B
10:45- 11:45 p.m.		Rockwell C

# A.A. Meetings Saturday, April 22nd

Time	Title	Room
7:15- 3:15 a.m.	Relationships in Recovery Trudging the Road to Happy De Diane S., Dennis R., RI	Rockwell A estiny
3:30- 9:30 a.m.	Just Whose Hand is the "Hand of AA'? Lisa E., Jericho	Manchester
3:30- 9:30 a.m.	Daily Reflections  Marge M., Terri A., Bennington	Rockwell A
9:45- 10:45 a.m.	Sharing Experience, Strength and Hope - We Agnostics <i>Marc M., Mt. Holly</i>	Rockwell A
	Big Book Meeting  Daulton M., Essex Junction	Rockwell B
	Outreach in PI/CPC  Kyle E., South Burlington	Rockwell C
11:00- 12:00	Social Media and Anonymity Shari M., Shaftsbury	Rockwell A
	The Sanity Clause  Joya B., South Burlington	Rockwell B
	Young People's Meeting Charlie P., South Burlington	Rockwell C
Noon- 1:00 p.m.	Lunch Buffet (Advanced Purchase Require	Battenkill <b>d)</b>
1:00- 2:00	A.A. Myths & Misunderstanding Bob R., Shelburne	Rockwell A
p.m.	Does your Group Have a Greete Todd W., Weston	er? Rockwell B
	Safety in Meetings Janet A., Essex Jct.	Rockwell C

# A.A. Meetings Saturday, April 22nd

Time	Title	Room
2:15- 3:15 p.m.	Amends - Stand Tall or Crawl Karen R., Waterbury	Rockwell A
2:15- 3:15	What Size is Right Size?  Jane S., North Bennington	Rockwell B
2:15- 3:15	Freedom Behind the Walls- Corrections Tammy W., Colchester	Rockwell C
3:30- 4:20	Play: Dorothy Goes to the International Convention <i>Jim T., Montpelier</i>	Manchester
3:30- 4:20	Our 3 Legacies-Post Pandemic Vance S., Montpelier	Rockwell A
4:30- 5:30	Old Timers Meeting Phil C., Huntington (All are Welcome)	Manchester
4:30- 5:30	Is God in the Coffee Pot?  Jason and Gwen P., Winooski	Rockwell A
4:30 - 5:30	How Much am I Willing to Give Julie G., Waterbury	in Service? Rockwell B
6:00- 7:00	Banquet Colonnade (Advanced Purchase Required)	
7:15	Doors Open for Speaker Meeting	
7:30- 8:45	Speaker Meeting Chair: Andy C., Jamaica Speaker: Tom R., MD Countdown: John Y., MA	Colonnade

## A.A. Meetings Saturday, April 22nd

Time	Title	Room
9:00	Ice Cream Social Genevieve W., Burlington Marc M., Mt. Holly	Manchester Lobby
9:30- Midnig	Dance with DJ Farkus ht	Manchester
	Does AA Have Too Many Rules? Craig G., Colchester	Rockwell A



# Al-Anon Meetings Saturday, April 22nd

Time	Title	Room
8:30- 9:30 a.m.	Left to Your Own Devices	Bennington
9:45- 10:45 a.m.	One Day at a Time	Bennington
11:00- Noon	Detachment with Love	Bennington
1:00- 2:00 p.m.	Step One	Bennington